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List of Candidates eligible for Interview & Schedule of Interview for the post of  
Deputy Planner 

 

 Status of Candidates called for Document Verification for the post of Deputy 

Planner:- 

Sr. No. Roll No. Name of Candidate Remarks 

1 1130000019 Apurva Baburao Jagtap Absent for Document submission. 

2 1130000036 Manasi Rajeev Joshi Possess M. Arch which is not as per 
educational qualification requisite for the post. 

3 1130000086 Ninad Prashant Deshpande Fulfil all criteria 

4 1130000127 Nikhil Sunil Chaudhari Fulfil all criteria  

5 1130000172 Pooja Kailas Dobale Possess M. Arch which is not as per 
educational qualification requisite for the post. 

6 1130000251 Nikita Balkrishna Khilare Fulfil all criteria 

7 1130000297 Supriya Samadhan Chavan Fulfil all criteria 

8 1130000299 Kishori Manoharrao More Fulfil all criteria 

9 1130000314 Rohan Rajaram Atole Fulfil all criteria 

10 1130000325 Ganesh Machhindra Anarase Fulfil all criteria 

11 1130000334 Unmay Devendra Yeole Fulfil all criteria 

12 1130000342 Vijaya Mihir Salanke Fulfil all criteria 

13 1130000351 Sagarika Abhijeet Pathak Fulfil all criteria 

14 1130000397 Shantanu Suresh Gadge Fulfil all criteria 

15 1130000409 Shubham Chandrashekhar 
Kurle 

Fulfil all criteria 

16 1130000417 Asmita Himanshu Jaiswal Possess M. Arch which is not as per 
educational qualification requisite for the post. 

17 1130000427 Sameer Jumma Tadavi Fulfil all criteria 

18 1130000475 Jayashree Kunal Kakas Fulfil all criteria 

19 1130000478 Vishwajit Chandrakant Kadam Fulfil all criteria 

20 1130000479 Ratna Pandurang Pendhar Does not possess master’s degree as per the 
qualification requisite for the post. 

21 1130000482 Snehal Harishchandra Patange Fulfil all criteria 

22 1130000525 Ashay Anil Jadhav Fulfil all criteria 

23 1130000529 Shivani R Sakat Fulfil all criteria 

24 1130000535 Sonam Bhaskar Sonawane Fulfil all criteria 

25 1130000588 Pooja Rajendra Mahore Fulfil all criteria 

26 1130000652 Sonali Shivaji Salunkhe Fulfil all criteria 

27 1130000661 Vikram Chandrakant Shete Fulfil all criteria 

28 1130000696 Nishad Suhas Joshi Fulfil all criteria 

29 1130000698 Sanket Shivaji Nimbalkar Fulfil all criteria 

30 1130000717 Hrishikesh Nitin Gawade Fulfil all criteria 

31 1130000722 Shirsath Bhupesh Subhash Fulfil all criteria 

32 1130000726 Saurabh Balasaheb Jadhav Fulfil all criteria 
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33 1130000741 Shraddha Pradeep Kothawade Fulfil all criteria 

34 1130000801 Omkar Shashikant Kulkarni Fulfil all criteria 

35 1130000804 Jay Ramesh Sor Fulfil all criteria 

36 1130000850 Suyash Suryakant Salunke Fulfil all criteria 

37 1130000870 Sachin Eknath Dalavi Fulfil all criteria 

38 1130000920 Swaraj Prakashrao Bambal Does not possess master’s degree as per the 
qualification requisite for the post. 

39 1130000955 Dhanashree Navnath Bedke Fulfil all criteria 

40 1130000963 Aditya Prashant Chinchkar Does not possess  master’s degree as per the 
qualification requisite for the post as on 
10.10.2024 

41 1130000967 Shrinivas Chandrashekhar 
Deshmukh 

Fulfil all criteria 

42 1130000977 Diksha Shrirang Jadhav Fulfil all criteria 

43 1130000985 Onkar Virupaksh Gherade Does not possess master’s degree as per the 
qualification requisite for the post. 

44 1130001014 Neeraj Sunil Bhirud Fulfil all criteria 

45 1130001026 Nilkanti Vinayak Gurav Fulfil all criteria 

46 1130001066 Harshavardhan Narayan Shinde Does not possess master’s degree as per the 
qualification requisite for the post. 

47 1130001073 Maitreyi Rajan Sawant Fulfil all criteria 

48 1130001083 Abhishek Adinath Budhavant Does not possess master’s degree as per the 
qualification requisite for the post. 

49 1130001097 Tukaram Govind Barkade Fulfil all criteria 

50 1130001101 Sanket Balasaheb Bhalekar Fulfil all criteria 

51 1130001118 Saloni Rajendra Patil Fulfil all criteria 

52 1130001125 Snehal Shashikant Bhavale Fulfil all criteria 

53 1130001145 Anjali Sanjaykumar Yeole Fulfil all criteria 

54 1130001149 Anuja Rajendra Kshirsagar Fulfil all criteria 

55 1130001170 Vishakha Kiranrao Gondhali Fulfil all criteria 

56 1130001204 Yogesh Namdeo Rathod Fulfil all criteria 

57 1130001210 Vrusha Vinayak Deshpande Fulfil all criteria 

58 1130001243 Surabhi Gopal Samant Fulfil all criteria 

59 1130001265 Sujit Rajendra Darandale Fulfil all criteria 

60 1130001270 Akshay Vishwanath Bhalerao Absent for Document submission. 

61 1130001285 Prashant Somnath Mahajan Fulfil all criteria 

62 1130001311 Anuj Hariballabh Nautiyal Fulfil all criteria 

63 1130001312 Kedarsingh Suryajirao Patil Fulfil all criteria 

64 1130001339 Nikita Sambhaji Mane Absent for Document submission. 

65 1130001340 Vilas Ramchandra Rathod Does not possess master’s degree as per the 
qualification requisite for the post. 

66 1130001369 Shivaji Madhav Bhende Does not possess master’s degree as per the 
qualification requisite for the post. 

67 1130001377 Harshal Rajendra Thakur Fulfil all criteria 

68 1130001383 Prajakta Sagar Vispute Fulfil all criteria 

69 1130001386 Shubham Bharatkumar Kaninde Fulfil all criteria 
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 The following candidates who are fulfilling the eligibility criteria after documents 

scrutiny have  qualified & are shortlisted for Personal Interview in the ratio of 1:3 as per GoM 

guidelines in GR dtd. 19.10.2007:- 

Sr. No. Roll No. Name of Candidate 

1 1130000086 Ninad Prashant Deshpande 

2 1130000127 Nikhil Sunil Chaudhari 

3 1130000251 Nikita Balkrishna Khilare 

4 1130000299 Kishori Manoharrao More 

5 1130000314 Rohan Rajaram Atole 

6 1130000325 Ganesh Machhindra Anarase 

7 1130000334 Unmay Devendra Yeole 

8 1130000397 Shantanu Suresh Gadge 

9 1130000409 Shubham Chandrashekhar Kurle 

10 1130000427 Sameer Jumma Tadavi 

11 1130000475 Jayashree Kunal Kakas 

12 1130000478 Vishwajit Chandrakant Kadam 

13 1130000529 Shivani R Sakat 

14 1130000535 Sonam Bhaskar Sonawane 

15 1130000588 Pooja Rajendra Mahore 

16 1130000661 Vikram Chandrakant Shete 

17 1130000696 Nishad Suhas Joshi 

18 1130000717 Hrishikesh Nitin Gawade 

19 1130000722 Shirsath Bhupesh Subhash 

20 1130000726 Saurabh Balasaheb Jadhav 

21 1130000801 Omkar Shashikant Kulkarni 

22 1130000804 Jay Ramesh Sor 

23 1130000850 Suyash Suryakant Salunke 

24 1130000870 Sachin Eknath Dalavi 

25 1130000955 Dhanashree Navnath Bedke 

26 1130000977 Diksha Shrirang Jadhav 

27 1130001014 Neeraj Sunil Bhirud 

28 1130001026 Nilkanti Vinayak Gurav 

29 1130001097 Tukaram Govind Barkade 

30 1130001125 Snehal Shashikant Bhavale 

31 1130001149 Anuja Rajendra Kshirsagar 

32 1130001170 Vishakha Kiranrao Gondhali 

33 1130001204 Yogesh Namdeo Rathod 

34 1130001210 Vrusha Vinayak Deshpande 

35 1130001243 Surabhi Gopal Samant 

36 1130001265 Sujit Rajendra Darandale 

37 1130001311 Anuj Hariballabh Nautiyal 

38 1130001312 Kedarsingh Suryajirao Patil 

39 1130001377 Harshal Rajendra Thakur 

40 1130001386 Shubham Bharatkumar Kaninde 
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 Schedule for Personal Interview :- 

Date & Time Venue 
 
25.02.2026 at 11.00 AM 

 
3rd Floor, Conference Room, CIDCO 
Bhavan, CBD Belapur, Navi 
Mumbai, 400 614. 

 

** It is to be noted that one post was reserved for the PWD candidate under Horizontal 

Reservation. Against the said category no candidate has scored more than minimum cut-off 

marks to qualify for the interview. In the absence of qualified PWD candidate, the said post 

can be filled through Merit basis as per GoM guidelines in GR dtd.31.07.2025 

 

 Instructions to candidates shortlisted for interview:- 

 

1. The candidates should bring all the original documents pertaining their 

qualification, age, caste certificate, caste validity certificate, non-creamy layer 

certificate, school leaving certificate, domicile certificate etc. 

 

2. The personal interview shall be for 25 marks and the final merit list shall be 

prepared based on the performance of the candidate in the personal interview of 

25 marks and the marks obtained by the candidate in the online exam of 200 marks. 

Hence, the final merit list shall be out of 225 marks. The final merit list with marks 

of all the candidates who appeared for online exam will be displayed on the 

website after interview. 

 

3. Any canvassing by or on behalf of the candidates or to bring political or other 

outside influence with regards to their selection/recruitment shall result in 

disqualification on candidature and shall attract Police action. 

 

4. Any request for change of interview date/time/ venue will not be entertained. The 

candidature of any candidate who does not appear for the interview on the date 

and time mentioned above, will be cancelled. 

 

5.   Kindly note that the call for an interview is not an offer of appointment. 

 

6. The candidates need to attend the interview at their own cost and CIDCO will not  

bear any costs towards traveling or lodging or any other expenses. 

 

7. If any false/incorrect information furnished by the candidate is detected at any 

stage of recruitment process, his candidature will be cancelled. 

 

8. The decision of the Management in all matters relating to recruitment shall be final 

and no individual correspondence will be entertained. 
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9. The Management reserves the right to make changes in the interview schedule and 

venue. 

 

10. Candidate should beware from the assurances of Mediator/ Thief/ Persons 

regarding recruitment who claims to be belonging to CIDCO and should not fall 

prey to it. 

 

11. The recruitment in CIDCO Ltd. is done strictly as per merit. 

 
12. All further announcements/ details pertaining to this recruitment drive will be 

published on CIDCO website www.cidco.maharashtra.gov.in in the "Career" 

section from time to time. Candidates are requested to make a note of same and no 

other mode of communication shall be entertained. 

 

 

         Manager (Personnel) 

16.02.2026 


